

\202
SLP(C)No. 19583 OF 2003

ITEM No.64

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19583/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2003 in FA 124/2002
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. SONIC SURGICAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent (s)

(For interim relief)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Nag, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory application.

Pending further orders, there shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned order.

Perused the office report dated 6th December, 2003.

The petitioner is directed to take steps to effect service on the unserved respondent within a period of six weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service on the said respondent within the time prescribed, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against the unserved respondent and the interim order shall stand vacated without further reference to court.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena]
Court Master Court Master