

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1560 OF 2004

M/S. SONIC SURGICAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.for  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter after two weeks to enable the learned counsel for  
the parties to study the case law.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master